City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Application 389 Congress Street, 04101, Tel: (207) 874-8703, FAX: 874-8716 Owner: pachara remail Location of Construction: Phone: Permit No: erique direct Proba laint 763-1-16 Och 991001 Lessee/Buyer's Name: Phone: Owner Address: BusinessName: WI Charlin St. St. Portland Contractor Name: Date Frences burger Address: Ave. b.t. Sazzaten, 16 Phone: 378-3696 * Scortabele Construction Proposed Use: COST OF WORK: PERMIT FEE: Past Use: \$ 3,500.00 \$ 48.00 1-1-12 Carre **FIRE DEPT.** □ Approved **INSPECTION:** Use Group **3** Type ☐ Denied BOCAGE Signature: Signature: Zoning Approval: Proposed Project Description: PEDESTRIAN ACTIVITIES DISTRICT (PLACE). Action: Approved will deck to rear at house. Special Zone or Reviews: Approved with Conditions: ☐ Shoreland Denied □Wetland ☐ Flood Zone □ Subdivision Signature: Date: ☐ Site Plan maj ☐ minor ☐ mm ☐ Permit Taken By: Date Applied For: 11. 1-31-95 **Zoning Appeal** □ Variance This permit application does not preclude the Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and Federal rules. 1. □ Miscellaneous Building permits do not include plumbing, septic or electrical work. ☐ Conditional Use Building permits are void if work is not started within six (6) months of the date of issuance. False informa-☐ Interpretation ☐ Approved tion may invalidate a building permit and stop all work.. ass Send To: Pale remdenberger ☐ Denied Scottendele Constituction Historic Preservation it dilen due. Poperator ☑Not in District or Landmark PERMIT ISSUED Calmonth, or 52105 □ Does Not Require Review WITH REQUIREMENT Requires Review Action: **CERTIFICATION** □ Appoved ☐ Approved with Conditions I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that I have been □ Denied authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the code(s) applicable to such permit 11-1-19-SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT ADDRESS: DATE: PHONE: RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE PHONE: **CEO DISTRICT**

White-Permit Desk Green-Assessor's Canary-D.P.W. Pink-Public File Ivory Card-Inspector

and the second

1. A 4. 1

The second of th

The second with

13 A 112 CONSTRUCTION APPEARS OF

the Control of the property of the Control of the C

Formar

THIS IS NO	H A BOUNDARY SU	RVEY
INSPECTION OF PREMISES		The first of the second
MS THE MAJOR ER		Scar (1. <u>A)</u>
TADUAT OF SATOLINES ENGINEER AT LA MOCHIE. TO THE TAU WAY, LITTLE TO BE AN ARTHUR TO THE TAU WATER TO THE T	A Control of the State of the S	one William ★1
mit a man or Manager en Agent, The North and The Manager en Agent and the Agent and the Manager en Agent and the Manager	ne duce.	7 2 2 2 6
		IR-2 Care
	from reA	IR-2 Zare: t: N/A r: 25/reg- 40/Show r: 25/reg- 37/499 ide: 20/reg 37/499
	/ 51	Show
	*	
	37' >1	RE REMOVE
	NEW DECK	€ 49' >>
	Committee Commit	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	and made a little of the state	
	Man Torres Explain	and the light was
; ;		
•		
The production of the control of the		
BANCE R. BOWN AN. HA	e e	
### 176 Gray Road Combanand, Maily ####################################		NORDING DIEM BY June

THIS IS NOT A PERMIT/CONSTRUCTION CANNOT COMMENCE UNTIL THE PERMIT IS ISSUED

Building or Use Permit Pre-Application Additions/Alterations/Accessory Structures

To Detached Single Family Dwelling

In the interest of processing your application in the quickest possible manner, please complete the Information below for a Building or Use Permit.

NOTE**If you or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on any property within the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted.

Location/Address of Construction: 47 Mar. Jan	Street Penks Iskad	
Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot Number Chart# 085 Block# D Lot# 004	Owner: Mchally	Telephone#: 293-6246
Owner's Address: 401 Linealer Street Sportand	Lessee/Buyer's Name (If Applicable)	Cost Of Work: Fee \$ 3800.01 \$ 48
Proposed Project Description:(Please be as specific as possible) Add Dak to Mer of how	ડ્ય	
Contractor's Name, Address & Telephone Scott date Construction	878-3696 DALE Freudenburge O Allan Au Ext Falmout ME	1By: UB
•All construction must be conducted in compli •All plumbing must be conducted in comply we should be conducted in the comply we should be should b	cted in compliance with the State of Maine Pl rith the 1996 National Electrical Code as ame tioning) installation must comply with the 19	s amended by Section 6-Art II. umbing Code. nded by Section 6-Art III. 93 BOCA Mechanical Code. DEPT. OF BUILDING INSPECTION OF PORTLAND, ME
3) A If there is expansion to the structure, a cor The shape and dimension of the lot, all ex	Plot Plan (Sample Attached) nplete plot plan (Site Plan) must include isting buildings (if any), the proposed structure a orches, a bow windows cantilever sections and rejuctures.	D AUG 3 1999
A complete set of construction drawings s	Iding Plans (Sample Attached) howing all of the following elements of an porches, decks w/railings, and accessory stru	

- Floor Plans & Elevations
- Window and door schedules
- Foundation plans with required drainage and dampproofing
- Electrical and plumbing layout. Mechanical drawings for any specialized equipment such as furnaces, chimneys, gas equipment, HVAC equipment (air handling) or other types of work that may require special review must be included.

Certification

I hereby certify that I am the Owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his/her authorized agent. I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in this application is issued, I certify that the Code Official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by this permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the codes applicable to this permit.

codes applicable	e to mis permit.						_
Signature o	of applicant:	/	-		Date:	8-31-99	
	Building Permit F	\$30.00 for the 1st	\$1000.cost plus	\$6.00 per \$1.0	000.00 cons	struction cost thereafter.	

O:\INSP\CORRESP\MNUGENT\APADSFD.WPD



CITY OF PORTLAND

November 30, 2000

Joy & William Childs PO Box 802 Portland ME 04101

RE:

12 May St

CBL: 057B01400101

Dear Joy & William Childs:

A re-inspection at the above noted property was made on Nov-30-2000.

This is to certify that you have complied with our request to correct the violation(s) of the Municipal Code relating to housing conditions noted on our letter dated Jun-29-1999.

This notice is intended to document that you have corrected the specific violations as previously noted. It is not intended to indicate compliance with other City regulations, it also does not imply that the structure or premises is violation free.

Thank you for your cooperation. If you have any questions, feel free to contact this office Marland Wing @ 874-8696.

Sincerely,

Marland Wing @ 874-8696

Mulual whis

Code Enforcement Officer

ka



CITY OF PORTLAND

July 1, 1999

Keith C Mcmullan 6 Reef Rd Cape Elizabeth, ME 04107

RE:

12 May St

CBL: 057-B-01400101

Dear Mr. Mcmullan:

Certified Mail Receipt # Z 397 901 689

An evaluation of your property at 12 May St on Jun-29-1999 revealed that the structure fails to comply with Chapter 6.Article V. of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Portland, The Housing Code. Attached is a list of the violations and copies of the referenced Code sections.

This is a notice of violation pursuant to Section 6-118 of the Code. All referenced violations shall be corrected within 30 days of the date of this notice. A reinspection of the premises will occur on Jul-29-1999 at which time compliance will be required. Failure to comply will result in this office referring the matter to the City of Portland Corporation Counsel for legal action and possible civil penalties, as provided for in Section 1-15 of the Code.

This constitutes an appealable decision pursuant to Section 6-127 of the Code. Please feel free to contact me at 874-8693, if you wish to discuss the matter or have any questions.

Please be advised that the Portland City Council has amended the Building regulations to include a \$75.00 reinspection fee. This violation will automatically cause a reinspection at no charge. If there are any subsequent inspections, however, the \$75.00 fee will be assessed for each inspection. A copy of the amendment has been attached for your convenience.

Sincerely

Code Enforcement Officer

/sap

26.	6-113.5	Interior	1st	Throughout	Smoke detectors inoperable/disconnected
27.	6-113.4	Interior	3rd	Kitchen/Living	Extension cords
28.	6-108.3	Exterior	1st & 2nd	Front Hall	Thermal covering Interior should be exterior window
2 9.	6-116.3	Interior	1st	Front Hall	Storage of Items in hallway
30.	6-108.4	Interior	1st	Rear Hall	Storage in hallway
31.	6-108.2	Exterior	2nd	Rear Hall	Missing door handle/knob
32.	6-108.3	Exterior	2nd	Rear Hall	Broken window
33.	6-116.3	Interior	1st	Front Hall	Washer/dryer in hallway needs removal and pipes capped - illegal placement
34.	6-113.5	Interior	1st	Front Room	Plate cover missing on light switch

Code Enforcement Officer_

Inspection Report

)1 Certificate of Compliance			#	Code	E/I	FI	Apt	Location	Description of Violation
55 Notice of Violation	Sec. (c		7	108.50	Ŀ	RF	·	Koof	Repoint / Rebrick Doth Chimneys
05 General Notice Viol.	Sec.	Days 🔀		116,50	E			R'T FRONT	
Sec Days		_ Days			E			FRONT	Gable trims are loose
)5 Refuse Violaton Notice	_4	Days 🚘	7	111,10	E	_)	Sides	Downspoutdowns need to be sealed
05 T.A.C.I. Notice 1	Sec.	Days 🚁	5	108.10	E	_	_	BF Side	
05 T.A.C.I. Notice 2	A	_ Days 34	<u> </u>	108.40	I	В			Rebuild Cellas Staics at Buikhead/Threshold
35 Notice of Intent to Prosecu	ite Sec. <u>#</u>	_ Days_ 	7	114.30	I	B	se**	l _	Put protection around oil line
35 Stop Work Order	Sec.	_ Days_	8	113.50	Ĭ.	B	_	١,	Recitach Junction box/ French wires
35 Posting Notice	Sec.	_ Days_	9	116.50	I	В	,	Basement	altach sprinkly hardabove boiler or
วร Junk Car	Sec. 🏂	_ Days							enclose with smake projection
Violation #			10	113.50	I	B		Bisement	·
Date of Inspection:	1. June	19	11	113.50	I	0	_	Busement	Junction BOX uncovered
CBL: 057-B - 019	<u> </u>		12	111.10	I	В	-	Basement	washerdown uncapped (TRAO)
Site Address: 12 : Wat	ST		13	113,50	I	B	_	Burment	Not in Jet. B
DU: <u>3</u> Insp.#_	8		14	109,20	I	B	_	Basement	
Inspection due to complain	nt: Yes/No		15	108.40	I	3,4		Rear Itallway	\mathbf{J}'
Owners Name and Addres	ss:		16	108.40	I	3nd	_	Rear	Hole in Flour
(Telephone if known)			17	108.30	E	2nd		Rean 1	Broken Window
Keith C & Tun	49 M. MC	mullan	8	108.30	ϵ	and		Rear Hallwing	Missing Door Handle/Knob
6 Reed Rd.		_	19	108.40	I	158		Real Halleren	
Cape Elizabe	H, ME	75140	30	116,30	Ŧ	157		FREAT!	r Hems in Hallway
	, · = -	<u>.</u>	21	108.30	Ē.	ist 2nd		FRONT / Itall	thermal covering interior-should be exten
			21	108.30	E	1st 2nd		<i>PRONT itali</i>	Boxon window

INSP: 10m Markley

Inspection Report

				- 1					
)1 Certificate of Compliance			#_	Code	E/I	FI	Apt	Location	Description of Violation
05 Notice of Violation	Sec. 6	_Days <u>30</u>	22	113.50	<u> </u>	155	_	Thrown with	smoke delectors inoperable/disconnacted
)5 General Notice Viol.	Sec	Days	23	113,50	II.	155		FRONT Room	Plate rover missing on light suitch
Sec Days	Sec	Days	24	113:50	I	znd		Throughout	smoka defentars inuperable
05 Refuse Violaton Notice	Sec	_ Days	<u>25</u>	111,30	Ŧ	2 10		Kitchen	Leaky connection on hot water feed
05 T.A.C.I. Notice 1	Sec	_ Days	26	108.40	エ	Znd		Rear	Itale in wall / Loft side
05 T.A.C.I. Notice 2	Sec	_ Days	27	108.30	I	and		Litchen	Broken such Frame/Kitchen window
35 Notice of Intent to Prosecute	Sec	_ Days	28	108.30	E	300		FRONT Room	Broken Sash Spring/Front Window
05 Stop Work Order	Sec	Days	29	108.30	Ë	3~d		Kitchen	Broken sash spring/ Kitchen Window
35 Posting Notice	Sec	Days	30	113:40	Ţ	3~	1	Kitchen	Extension cords / Kithm + Cu. Room
05 Junk Car	Sec	Days	3)	113:50	Ŧ	32	1	FRONT	Plate Cover Missing
Violation #			32	111.10	I	В	,	Left side Basement	Downspout drains in Basement vantua to
Date of Inspection: 29 June 99									inside need nupping or removal
CBL: 057-B-014			33	116.30	I	IST	_	FRONT	washer/ Dever in Hallway needs removal
Site Address: 12 May ST.								17-11-12-29	and pipes capped - illegal placement
DU: 3 Insp.# \$ 8									and pip 3 capped integer powerier.
Inspection due to complaint: Yes/No							-		
Owners Name and Address:			-						
(Telephone if known)							_		
Keith C. + Tanya M. MMullan									
6 Reed Rd									
Cape Elizaboth, ME 04107									
				 	_				
			-			1			
		_							

INSP: Iom Markley

BUILDING PERMIT REPORT
DATE: 2 Sept. 99 ADDRESS: 47 Meridan ST. P.I. CBL: 685-D-604
REASON FOR PERMIT: Add deck To rear of dwelling
BUILDING OWNER: Mc Mally
PERMIT APPLICANT: /Contractor Dale Frodenberge
USE GROUP R-3 CONSTRUCTION TYPE 53
The City's Adopted Building Code (The BOCA National Building Code/1996 with City Amendments) The City's Adopted Mechanical Code (The BOCA National Mechanical Code/1993)
CONDITION(S) OF APPROVAL
This permit is being issued with the understanding that the following conditions are met: $\frac{1}{2}$
Approved with the following conditions:



This permit does not excuse the applicant from meeting applicable State and Federal rules and laws.

Before concrete for foundation is placed, approvals from the Development Review Coordinator and Inspection Services must be obtained.

(A 24 hour notice is required prior to inspection)"

ALL LOT LINES SHALL BE CLEARLY MARKED

BEFORE CALLING."

- 3. Foundation drain shall be placed around the perimeter of a foundation that consists of gravel or crushed stone containing not more than 10 percent material that passes through a No. 4 sieve. The drain shall extend a minimum of 12 inches beyond the outside edge of the footing. The thickness shall be such that the bottom of the drain is not higher than the bottom of the base under the floor, and that the top of the drain is not less than 6 inches above the top of the footing. The top of the drain shall be covered with an approved filter membrane material. Where a drain tile or perforated pipe is used, the invert of the pipe or tile shall not be higher than the floor elevation. The top of joints or top of perforations shall be protected with an approved filter membrane material. The pipe or tile shall be placed on not less than 2" of gravel or crushed stone, and shall be covered with not less than 6" of the same material. Section 1813.5.2
- 4. Foundations anchors shall be a minimum of ½" in diameter, 7" into the foundation wall, minimum of 12" from corners of foundation and a maximum 6' o.c. between bolts. (Section 2305.17)
- 5. Waterproofing and dampproofing shall be done in accordance with Section 1813.0 of the building code.
- 6. Precaution must be taken to protect concrete from freezing. Section 1908.0
- 7. It is strongly recommended that a registered land surveyor check all foundation forms before concrete is placed. This is done to verify that the proper setbacks are maintained.
- 8. Private garages located beneath habitable rooms in occupancies in Use Group R-1, R-2, R-3 or I-1 shall be separated from adjacent interior spaces by fire partitions and floor/ceiling assembly which are constructed with not less than 1-hour fire resisting rating. Private garages attached side-by-side to rooms in the above occupancies shall be completely separated from the interior spaces and the attic area by means of ½ inch gypsum board or the equivalent applied to the garage means of ½ inch gypsum board or the equivalent applied to the garage side. (Chapter 4, Section 407.0 of the BOCA/1996)
- 9. All chimneys and vents shall be installed and maintained as per Chapter 12 of the City's Mechanical Code. (The BOCA National Mechanical Code/1993). Chapter 12 & NFPA 211
- 10. Sound transmission control in residential building shall be done in accordance with Chapter 12, Section 1214.0 of the City's Building Code.
- Guardrails & Handrails: A guardrail system is a system of building components located near the open sides of elevated walking surfaces for the purpose of minimizing the possibility of an accidental fall from the walking surface to the lower level. Minimum height all Use Groups 42", except Use Group R which is 36". In occupancies in Use Group A, B, H-4, I-1, I-2, M and R and public garages and open parking structures, open guards shall have balusters or be of solid material such that a sphere with a diameter of 4" cannot pass through any opening. Guards shall not have an ornamental pattern that would provide a ladder effect. (Handrails shall be a minimum of 3e4" but not more than 38". Use Group R-3 shall not be less than 30", but not more than 38".) Handrail grip size shall have a circular cross section with an outside diameter of at least 1 ¼" and not greater than 2". (Sections 1021 & 1022.0) Handrails shall be on both sides of stairway. (Section 1014.7)
- 12. Headroom in habitable space is a minimum of 7'6". (Section 1204.0)
- 13. Stair construction in <u>Use Group R-3 & R-4is a minimum of 10" tread and 7 %" maximum rise</u>. All other Use Group minimum 11" tread, 7" maximum rise. (Section 1014.0)
 - 14. The minimum headroom in all parts of a stairway shall not be less than 80 inches. (6'8") 1014.4
 - 15. Every sleeping room below the fourth story in buildings of Use Groups R and I-1 shall have at least one operable window or exterior door approved for emergency egress or rescue. The units must be operable from the inside without the use of special knowledge or separate tools. Where windows are provided as means of egress or rescue they shall have a sill height not more than 44 inches (1118mm) above the floor. All egress or rescue windows from sleeping rooms shall have a minimum net clear opening height dimension of 24 inches (610mm). The minimum net clear opening width dimension shall be 20 inches (508mm), and a minimum net clear opening of 5.7 sq. ft. (Section 1018.6)

- 16. Each apartment shall have access to two (2) separate, remote and approved means of egress. A single exit is acceptable when it exits directly from the apartment to the building exterior with no communications to other apartment units. (Section 1010.1)
- 17. All vertical openings shall be enclosed with construction having a fire rating of at least one (1) hour, including fire doors with self closer's. (Over 3 stories in height requirements for fire rating is two (2) hours.) (Section 710.0)
- 18. The boiler shall be protected by enclosing with (1)hour fire rated construction including fire doors and ceiling, or by providing automatic extinguishment. (Table 302.1.1)
- 19. All single and multiple station smoke detectors shall be of an approved type and shall be installed in accordance with the provisions of the City's Building Code Chapter 9, Section 920.3.2 (BOCA National Building Code/1996), and NFPA 101 Chapter 18 &19. (Smoke detectors shall be installed and maintained at the following locations):
 - In the immediate vicinity of bedrooms
 - In all bedrooms
 - In each story within a dwelling unit, including basements

In addition to the required AC primary power source, required smoke detectors in occupancies in Use Groups R-2, R-3 and I-1 shall receive power from a battery when the AC primary power source is interrupted. (Interconnection is required) Section 920.3.2.

- 20. A portable fire extinguisher shall be located as per NFPA #10. They shall bear the label of an approved agency and be of an approved type. (Section 921.0)
- 21. The Fire Alarm System shall maintained to NFPA #72 Standard.
- 22. The Sprinkler System shall maintained to NFPA #13 Standard.
- 23. All exit signs, lights and means of egress lighting shall be done in accordance with Chapter 10 Section & Subsections 1023.0 & 1024.0 of the City's Building Code. (The BOCA National Building Code/1996)
- 24. Section 25-135 of the Municipal Code for the City of Portland states, "No person or utility shall be granted a permit to excavate or open any street or sidewalk from the time of November 15 of each year to April 15 of the following year".
- 25. The builder of a facility to which Section 4594-C of the Maine State Human Rights Act Title 5 MRSA refers, shall obtain a certification from a design professional that the plans commencing construction of the facility, the builder shall submit the certification the Division of Inspection Services.
- 26. Ventilation shall meet the requirements of Chapter 12 Sections 1210.0 of the City's Building Code. (Crawl spaces & attics).
- 27. All electrical, plumbing and HVAC permits must be obtained by a Master Licensed holders of their trade. No closing in of walls until all electrical (min.72 hours notice) and plumbing inspections have been done.
- 28. All requirements must be met before a final Certificate of Occupancy is issued.
- All building elements shall meet the fastening schedule as per Table 2305,2 of the City's Building Code (the BOCA National Building Code/1996).
 - 30. Ventilation of spaces within a building shall be done in accordance with the City's Mechanical Code (The BOCA National Mechanical Code/1993). (Chapter M-16)
 - 31. Please read and implement the attached Land Use Zoning report requirements.
- √32. Boring, cutting and notching shall be done in accordance with Sections 2305.4.4, 2305.5.1 and 2305.5.3 of the City's Building Code.
- 33. Glass and glazing shall meet the requirements of Chapter 24 of the building code.
- 34. All signage, shall be done in accordance with Section 3102.0 signs of the City's Building Code, (The BOCA National Building Code

*35. Fastening Shall be used between Foundation (piers) and UX4" Columns and beam.

IF Stairs are used code require ments shall be followed.

38.

Ranger Rouges Building Inspector cc: Lt. McDougall, PFD

Marge Schmuckal, Zoning Administrator

PSH 7/24/99

37.

^{**}On the basis of plans submitted and conditions placed on these plans any deviations shall require a separate approval.